
Lewes District Council 
 

Southover House 
Southover Road 

Lewes 
East Sussex BN7 1AB 

 
Civic Officer: 01273 661115 

CHAIR        
Councillor NIGEL ENEVER  civic.office@lewes.gov.uk 

 
CHAIR’S ENGAGEMENTS 

12 May 2016 – 21 July 2016 
 

Thursday 26 May 7.30pm Vice-Chair: To attend Lewes District 
Churches HOMELINK’s Annual General 
Meeting at St Peter’s Church, Seaford. 

Thursday 2 June 2.30pm Chair: To attend a meeting with the Lord 
Lieutenant of East Sussex at the Mayors 
Parlour, Brighton Town Hall. 

Sunday 12 June 3.30pm Chair & Consort: To attend a Special 
Service of Thanksgiving to celebrate the 
90th Birthday of HM The Queen at 
Chichester Cathedral hosted by the Lord 
Lieutenants of East and West Sussex. 

Thursday 16 June 7pm Chair: To attend the SERFCA Sussex 
Armed Forces Briefing at the Checkland 
Building, Brighton University. 

Friday 17 June 12.30pm Chair: To attend a celebration of the new 
CTLA accessible minibus, starting from 
the depot at Hillcrest Road, Newhaven. 

Wednesday 22 
June 

7.30pm Chair: To attend the East Sussex Music 
Service summer concert at Sussex 
Downs College, Lewes. 

Saturday 25 June 7pm Chair: To attend the Rotary Club of 
Lewes Annual Skittle event and to 
present the prizes in Grange Gardens, 
Lewes. 

Sunday 26 June 10am – 5pm  Chair and Consort: To attend the JOY 
Festival in Convent Field, Lewes. 

Monday 27 June 6.30pm Chair and Consort: To attend the ESCC 
Chairman’s Summer Reception at 
Ashburnham Place, Battle. 

Thursday 30 June 7pm Chair and Consort: To attend the East 
Sussex Music Service Lewes Area 
Music Centre Summer Concert at Lewes 
Town Hall. 

Thursday 14 July 6.30pm Chair: To attend the Lewes District 
Business Awards 2016 at Lewes Town 
Hall. 
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